

# DSM Dyneema<sup>®</sup> With you when it matters

Joint Industry Outreach 2019 Khairudeen Bakar - Tech Centre Manager 14 Oct 2019

PUBLIC



HEALTH · NUTRITION · MATERIALS

# Introducing DSM

- Our purpose is to create brighter lives for people today and generations to come
- We connect our unique competences in Life Sciences and Materials Sciences to create solutions that nourish, protect and improve performance







### Global presence







What. DSM Dyneema commitment

# We protect people and the environment they live in.

# Because all life is precious.



Protecting 1 Million First Responders Law Enforcement officers and Service Personnel each year Xk

DSM

Now.



# Trade Compliance

#### Role

**Technical Centre Manager** 

Tech Centre supports the strong commercial and innovative success of Dyneema in the APAC region via applications testing & developing prototypes with customers.

To be able to support our customers, the TC Manager is also the Strategic Goods Control Officer for SPF controlled items & CUSTOMS strategic goods.

1st Contact point for all customer visits, regulatory bodies and external agencies.



### **BRIGHT SCIENCE. BRIGHTER LIVING.™**

All information, data, recommendations, etc. relating DSM Dyneema products (the Information) is supported by research. DSM Dyneema assumes no liability arising from (i) the application, processing or use made of the Information or products; (ii) infringement of the intellectual or industrial property rights of third parties by reason of the application, processing or use of the Information or products by the Buyer. Buyer shall (i) assume such liability; and (ii) verify the Information and the products.

Dyneema<sup>®</sup> and Dyneema<sup>®</sup>, the world's strongest fiber<sup>™</sup> are trademarks of DSM. Use of these trademarks is prohibited unless strictly authorized.